F.AP.|  SECTION COUNTY ZSEETLS 32?“
¢ 5 A4-| T Holes i 330 | 465 VB-R-1 COOK 103 | 62
rg"""] s ¢ Holes in x . STA, 173450 TO STA, 195+00
— B;Oﬁ' Hange Uyp.) Longths shown are minimum B‘] FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 7 |ILLINOIS | FeD. aIb PRodECT
! 157 ¢ Holes in required eml_)qdmenf lengths, @ ) 2% ¢ Holes-1" deep in fop P
| Bott. Flange (Pier 8) 5b' . 5h" unless specified by supplier. R yardind P P Contract * 60407 SHEET NO. S 29 of S60
Py _J P o (Typ. )n(Typ ) 2 ¥/ ~—¢ Brg. for 17g" ¢ pinties. Thread or
| | Shim B (f req’d.) Tt ] ~ VI TN TR PIN press fit in bottom P.
| I (F? Ig)‘ = | P 9" x I'-4%" x Varies ! Notes:
| E | (Pier 8)|| (Fier Side 8 (See Beveled Top B Dimensions) | ﬁ | I Anchor bolts shall be ASTM F1554 all-thread (or an
: vz ——-———? —ﬁ Retainer —} 7 J\\ <L Engineer-approved alternate material) of the grade(s)
& L Bearing (Typ.) 5 and diameter(s) specified. ASTM A307 Grade C
Assembly S P 17" x 1y x 27-1" Ul anchor bolts may be used in lieu of ASTM F1554
& " @) T Grade 36 (Fy=36ksi). The corresponding specified
| Les2 | Le/2 | ol Shim £ (if req‘d. 25" ‘ 25" grade of AASHTO M314 anchor bolts may be used
1 " " ls”* elastomeric neoprene " " in lieu of ASTM F1554.
Sab Sab @ 5%"| 5% /Zve,mg pad according fo | € 1o" ¢ x 18" * Anchor Bolts Anchor bolts at fixed bearings may be either cast in
e~ ‘_J the material properties of 21" | ?53”1 5F 1555 ffa Z‘;}Z#‘?ﬁ)} d:/r/rguf place or installed in holes drilled after the supported
Piers 1, 2, 4, 5, 10, 12, & 13 Pler 8 B Article 1052.02(a) of the 1 2 Hol?es in bottom P : member Is in place. ) )
€ 1"¢ x 12" * Anchor Bolts ¢ 1b" ¢ x 18" * Anchor Bolts Standard Specifications. Cost . Anchor bolts for :S/de retainers may be cast in place or
(AISTM IF15554 Grade 105) with ) (ASTM F1554 Grade 105) with included with Structural Steel. L ongths sh N gzg;//ed in holes drilled before or after members are in
2l 5" DS YA engths shown are minimum 3
ELB/_.......AILO_.N 24"42%"x%" £ washer under nuf. S.._.._.______._____E CTION A-A 33" L washer under nuf. w SECT[...___._O_I.V_B.—_B required embedment lengths, Drilled and set anchor bolts shall be installed according
unless specified by supplier. fo Article 52106 of the Standard Specifications.
TYPE ] ELASTOMER[C EXP- BRGS- AT P]ERS 1. 2. 4- 5’ 8' 10. 12- & 13 FfXED BEAR]NG AT P]ERS 3 & 1l p V. supp Side retainers and other steel members required for
- (24 Req’d.) the bearing assembly shall be included in the cost of
Elastomeric Bearing Assembly, Type I
The structural steel plates of the Bearing Assembly
shall conform to the requirements of AASHTO M 270
5. Grade 50.
4 ¢ Threaded Stud Two s in. adjusting shims shall be provided for each
Wt with flat washer & hex I bearing in addition to all other plates or shims and
?Ufé (;II;RSZ%)S(P?) ‘hl placed as shown on bearing detdils.
2" wr-4" 2" " reaged Sru e S 2" ¢ Holes-1" deep in top P All bearing plates, side retainers, anchor bolts, nuts,
’ - . ® . with flat washer & hex g e /Lo;/ee ((g’;: ) %5 3/ ¢ Bra. for 175" ¢ pintles. Thread or washers and pintles shall be galvanized according to
PRSI N nut (4-Req’d.) (Pier 8) 4 x| o R 53, go W g |53,  press fit in bottom P. AASHTO M1l or M232 (as applicable).
Bonded gme P THx WXL » *J | - Z H.S. bolts in bearing assembly shall be galvanized
_ | = BV XX N _._I.L - A /—/E 25" x 9" x I-11h' | ﬁ | according to AASHTO M298 Class 50.
e SiEIER el
5 = LR Ve " i = 24" x 13%" x 2"-8" L 4 1
ol © - —p L Fp b o e 26 | MO~ Y \ Sl —
IS W Lavers of Tp 1" ] D€ Tpo “ l Shim B (f reqd.) o[ 1 S s 1 s W sy
aeromer | 2%" —jr " 70l p7ou " elastomeric neoprene . ey 2 | . *
\ —— (Pier 8) 67" | 6'g Jevellng pad according Fo ¢ 15" ¢ x 18" * Anchor Bolfs
; "| " Ns - Ts Sfeel Plates ' * - the material properties of 2-8" | (A,S ™ FJ§54 Grads 105) with
v We L * 1Y I ; { 3'x3"x%6"" £ washer under nut.
2 2 4" (Typ.) * 4" (Typ.) Article 1052.02(a) of the 2 ¢ Holes in bottom P
%/ P ‘V P Standard Specifications. Cost :
55" (Pler 8) 5%" (Pier 8) included with Structural Steel.
BEARING ASSEMBLY SIDE RETAINER ELEVATION SECTION C-C
Equivalent rolled angle with stiffeners
Nofe: will be allowed in fieu of welded plates. o FIXED BEARING AT PIER 7
Shim plates shall not be placed *XT e 5 /o » (12 Req’d.)
under Bering Assembly. Thickness="" (Typ.) & “g" (Pier 8) ’ﬁrﬁ?'(\/ -
% ! Cut Line _
(Piers 3 & 1) BEVELED TOP B DIMENSIONS N\ s
TYPE I BEARING DIMENSIONS a o~ - Location | Grade Ti T2 75 5, h '
‘\z Pier 2 3.88% 37| 3% | 3%" i
Location We Le Tp Np Ts Ns Te Tt Wt Lt Sab 1 Pier 3 3.88% 17" 2’ " 21" 7
[ Plers 1 5, & 13 AT e hem T 3 6 BB | 2 | g5t | 24" | 4" Upstation Pier 4 S0 5T sk 17
Piers 2, 4, 10, & 12| 15" | 24" | %" 4 | " | 3 | 3% [Vares| 6 | 26" | I5y" e Plor 10| -2.69%] 3% 3/'4 . 3
Pier 8 (Girders 1-6) 17" 287 gn 4 4/: 3 44» 2 8” 8" 30" 17 8" Pier 11 73687 24«: 2 i 7 8"
Pier 8 (Girders 7-12)| 49" 320 | I° 4 17 343, 3L, [ ogr |34 | 197" BEVELED TOP P DETAIL Plor 12| -3.98%| 39" 35 d 3" PINTLE
Cut Line only applicable to the
fixed bearings at Piers 3 & 1L - BILL OF MATERIAL
Item Unit |Total
BEARING SEAT ELEVATIONS Ela%z‘omeé'i% B;afl]rinq Assembly Type I Eac’f; 152%
nchor Bolts ac
Girder No.|S. Abut.| Pier 1| Pier 2 | Pier 3 | Pler 4 | Pier 5 | Pler 6-S | Pier 6-N | Pler 7 | Pler 8 | Pier 9-S | Pler 9-N_|Pler 10| Pier 1l | Pler 12| Pier 13N. Abut. Anchor_Bolfs 15" £ach | 96
1 657.56 | 659,70 | 663.24 | 666.85 | 669.89 | 672.30 | _ 673.55 67173 |673.80 |673.30 | 672.04 673.80 | 671.99 | 669.19 |665.23 | 66129 | 659.50
2 657.73 | 659.87 | 663.41 | 667.02 | 670.06 | 672.47 | 673.72 67190 | 673.94 | 673.52| 672.21 673.97 | 672.16 | 669.36 | 665.40 | 661,46 | 659.67
3 657.90 | 660.04 | 663.58 | 667.19 | 670.23 | 672.64 | 673.89 672.07 | 674.09 | 673.73 | 672.38 674.14__1672.33 | 669.53 | 665.57 | 661.63 | 659.84
4 658.07 | 660.21 | 663.75 | 667.36 | 670.40 | 672.81 674.06 672.24 674.23 | 673.94 672.55 674.31 672.50 | 669.70 | 665.74 | 661.80 | 660.01 REVISIONS ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
5 658.24 | 660.38 | 663.92 | 667.53 | 670.57 | 672.98 | 674.23 672.41 | 674.37 | 674.15 | _672.72 674.48__|672.67 | 669.87 | 665.91 | 661,97 | 660.18 NAME DATE
6 658.41 | 660.55 | 664.09 | 667.70 | 670.74 | 673.15 | _674.40 672.58 | 674.50 | 674.36 | _ 672.89 674.65 | 672.84 | 670.04 | 666.08 | 662.14 | 660.35 BEARING DETAILS I
7 658,41 | 660.55 | 664.09 | 667.70 | 670.74 | 673.15 | _674.40 672.66 | 674.47 | 674.32| _672.80 674.65 | 672.84 | 670.04 | 666.08 | 662.14 | 660.35
8 658.24 | 660.38 | 663.92 | 667.53 | 670.57 | 672.98 | 674.23 672.49 | 674.26 | 674.18 | _672.63 674.48 672,67 | 669.87 | 665.91 | 661.97 | 660.18 Fap 330 US 12/;3 QMAFI}‘?NHEIM RD.) OVER
9 658.07 | 660.21 | 663.75 | 667.36 | 670.40 | 672.8] | _674.06 672.32 | 674.05 | 674.04 | _672.46 674.31 | 672.50| 669.70 | 665.74 | 661.80 | 660.01 S vy L T B VE:
10 1657.901660.04 | 663.58 | 667.19 |670.23|672.64| 673.89 672.15__| 673.83|673.89 | _672.29 674.14__|672.33| 669.53 | 665.57 | 661.63 | 659.84 SECTION 465 VB-R-i COOK COUNTY
1 657.73 1 659.87 | 663.41 | 667.02 | 670.06 | 672.47 | __673.72 67198 | 673.62|673.75| _672.12 673.97 | 672.16 | 669.36 | 665.40 | 661.46 | 659.67 EARTHTECH | AECOM STA. 183+33.30 DRAWN BY JHR
2 657.56 | 659.70 | 663.24 | 666.85 | 669.89 | 672.30 673.55 67181 673.40 | 673.58 671.95 673.80 67199 | 669.19 1665.23|661.23 | 659.50
DATE 7/2009 CHECKED BY CLS
77872009 $FILESS




